

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.251/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.5803/2009

BIRBAL (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Munde,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list this matter
after Christmas holidays. Counter affidavit, if any, be
filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER