

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 251 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 5803/2009

BIRBAL(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C.Paul, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Munde, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms.Ceema Rao, Adv.
Mr.Dushyat Prashar, Adv.
Ms.Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, a weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

The alleged contemnors are present in Court. They need not remain present on the subsequent dates of hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master