

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 251 OF 2010  
IN  
Civil Appeal NO. 5803/2009

BIRBAL(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5803 of 2009

[KAMLA DEVI &amp; ORS. V. BIRBAL (D) THROUGH LRS.]

(With appln. for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    S.C. Paul, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Resham Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Roopa Paul, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Saroj Bala, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    J.P. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr.    Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Dr.    (Ms.) Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Surya Kant, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Seema Rao, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Vishal Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties are at liberty to inspect the records.

List the matters after eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER