

X

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 251 OF 2010  
IN  
Civil Appeal 5803 of 2009

BIRBAL(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5803 OF 2009  
(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition & Civil Appeal were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)  
in C.P.

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

in Civil Appeal Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Dr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in C.P.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Dr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.

In Civil Appeal Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the dispute is between the family members, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, learned senior counsel for the appellants, submits that some more opportunity may be given to them to explore the possibility of settlement.

Learned senior counsel for the respondents has no objection.

List Civil Appeal along with Contempt Petition after two weeks.

|(RAJESH DHAM)  
|COURT MASTER

|| (RENU DIWAN)  
|| COURT MASTER

|