

LISTED ON: 26.08.2014  
BEFORE COURT NO: 1  
ITEM NO: 12

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5803 OF 2009

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 251 OF 2010

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 8

(Applications for placing on record additional facts and additional documents and exemption from filing official translation filed by appellant)

KAMLA DEVI & ORS. ... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BIRBAL (D) BY LRS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal alongwith contempt petition and applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2013 with office report dated 18.09.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2014, i.e., on January 21, 2014."**

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has on 21.01.2014 filed applications for placing on record additional facts and additional documents and exemption from filing official translation (Regd. as IA Nos. 7 & 8) and same have been included in appeal paper books.

Original record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case but counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case, so far.

..2/-

..2..

It is also submitted that service of notice of lodgement of petition to appeal is complete on all the 7 LRs of the deceased respondent and are represented of Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate .

It is lastly submitted that service of notice on contempt petition is also complete.

The appeal alongwith contempt petition and applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25<sup>th</sup> DAY OF August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Santosh Kumar Tripathy, Advocate
2. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-1