

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5803 OF 2009

KAMLA DEVI AND OTHERS ... APPELLANT(s)

Versus

BIRBAL (D) THR. LRS. ... RESPONDENT(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 251 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5803 OF 2009

BIRBAL (D) BY LRS. ... PETITIONER(s)

Versus

KAMLA DEVI AND OTHERS ... RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5803 OF 2009:

We have heard Mr. Viplav Sharma, learned
counsel for the appellants.

Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 251 OF 2010 IN CIVIL
APPEAL NO. 5803 OF 2009:

In view of dismissal of Civil Appeal, no

order needs to be passed in the contempt petition.

It is also dismissed.

.....CJI.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 26, 2014

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV

Civil Appeal No(s). 5803/2009

KAMLA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIRBAL (D) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing OT and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 251/2010 In C.A. No. 5803/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 These appeal/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

CA 5803

Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

CP

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv
Mr. Satyendra Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 5803

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

CP

Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.
No costs.

Contempt Petition is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

AR-cum-PS

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

